Your Global Automation Partner
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
D102075 | 2016/11
*D102075ßß1611 *
S18 S30
Rated switching distance (flush) 5 mm 10 mm

IP Rating IP67
Display switching status 2-color, LED (green/yellow)
Type code Description
TX1-Q20L60 Teach-adapter for parameterization
RKC 4.5T-2/TEL Connection cable, M12 female, straight, 5-pin
cable length: 2 m
Material: PVC, black, cULus approval
WKC 4.5T-2/TEL Connection cable, M12 female, angled, 5-pin
cable length: 2 m
Material: PVC, black, cULus approval
Accessories
Ident no. Type code Construction Push button Output
2101100 BCT5-S18-UP6X2T-H1151
S18
yes PNP
2101200 BCT5-S18-UN6X2T-H1151 yes NPN
2101300 BCT5-S18-UP6X2-H1151 – PNP
2101400 BCT5-S18-UN6X2-H1151 – NPN
2101500 BCT10-S30-UP6X2T-H1151
S30
yes PNP
2101600 BCT10-S30-UN6X2T-H1151 yes NPN
2101700 BCT10-S30-UP6X2-H1151 – PNP
2101800 BCT10-S30-UN6X2-H1151 – NPN
The sensors in the BCT family can each be set up as normally closed/normally open contacts
BCT
Capacitive Sensors with IO-Link
BCT – Types and Features
BCT – Capacitive Sensors with IO-Link
In industrial automation, capacitive sensors are used to detect a
variety of media and are most frequently used for monitoring the
fill levels of liquids or bulk goods. In the plastics, packaging, and
chemical industries, as well as in mobile work machines – Turck's
BCT sensors reliably detect all solids, liquids, metals, and non-metals,
even through non-metallic materials and container walls. The new
BCT series from Turck with IO-Link reduces the time and expense
required to adjust switching points and increases the usability of the
measured signals with a digitized 12-bit process value.
Simplified commissioning
The switching states of the BCT sensors
can be optionally taught-in via the inte-
grated push buttons, a teach-in adapter or
the IO-Link interface. Parameterization is
particularly efficient when done via IO-Link,
since the parameters are set using self-ex-
planatory standard commands with which
the optimum working point of the sensor
is calculated and output as 12-bit process
value. Parameterization faster, more accurate
and incorrect settings are avoided. If specific
adjustments are required, all settings can be
adjusted using the IO-Link interface.
A Switching Signal with Added
Value
The digitized process value makes quanti-